
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

06 March 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 28 February 2017 of Regional Director Allan S.
Borromeo of DPWH-XI, requesting for approval the Modification of Project to be implemented by the
said region under the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit:

FROM TO

Allocation :
Total = P 235.488 Million
Road Widening == P 178.300 Million
Rehab. ofConcrete Road == P 3.698 Million
ROWAcquisition == P 53.490 Million
Physical Target :
Road Widening == 7.132 lane km
Rehab. ofConcrete Road == 0.240 sq.m.
ROWAcquisition == 26,745 sq.m.
Unit Cost (P) :
Road Widening == 25,OOO,OOO.00jlane km
Rehab. ofConcrete Road == 15,408,333.33jsq.m.
ROWAcquisition == 2,OOO.00jsq.m.

MFO 1 - National Road Network Services: MFO 1 - National Road Network Services:
Network Development - Network Development-
Improvement/Widening of National Roads - Improvement/Widening of National Roads
Primary Roads Nl - Primary Roads Nl
Road Widening - Davao-Cotabato Road (Davao Widening (2-4 into 6 lanes) of Davao-Cotabato
City - Jct. Digos Section) including Rehabilitation Road (Davao City - Jct. Digos Section) including
of Damaged Pavement and RROW, Davao Del Sur, Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Damaged
K1554+273 - K1554+393, ,....... Pavement and RROW, Tagabuli-Bato &
K1554+393 - K1555+150, Sinawilan Sections, Davao Del Sur Lone District,
K1555+150 - K1555+1044, K1554+273 - K1554+393,

K1554+393 - K1555+150,
K1555+150 - K1555+ 1044,
K1558+650 - K1559+350,
(S00162MN)
Allocation :
Total =P 235.488 Million
Road Widening == P 178-497,433.15
Rehab. ofConcrete Road == P 3,500-566.85
ROWAcquisition == P 53,490/000.00
Physical Target :
Road Widening == 8.467 lane km
Rehab. ofConcrete Road== 0.240 sq.m
ROWAcquisition == 26,745 sq.m.
Unit Cost (P) :
Road Widening == 21,081,544.00jlane km
Rehab. ofConcrete Road == 14,585,695.20jsq.m.
ROWAcquisition == 2,OOO.00jsq.m.

JUSTIFICATION:
Modification in project limits due to increase by 1.335 lane km(from 7.132 lane km to 8.467 lane km) in
physical target because there are portion of the road sections which does not require high embankment,
thus, increase in physical target.

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP202, Certificate of
Availability of Funds (CAF), Approved Program of Work, Straight Line Diagram and Geotagged
photographs.

In view of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully recommended for the
Honorable Secretary's approval.

•

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the secretary

11/11111 111111111 11111111111111111111
WIN7G00994

3.5IMM/LCA/DSS

~L~---
Secretary


